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4.1.4. Form 81 :
1000—2-25 45 APPLICATION N© AP LOLL

Dated Jenuary 11, 1y 46
Receivedd enuary 14, 19 4K
Granted February 12, 19 46,

MEMBERSHIP NQ ,0,,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

% RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

a

5 A Name of applicant. ..... L. Byron Burney ... ... . .. . . . . ... Chapter. . NoTth Carolina

g B A4ddress of applicant. . ... 1712 4rlington Street, Raleigh, North Carolina

2 C  dpplicant proposed by . . . ... Robert W. Noble = . and.......... Y. ﬂenle - Deltrle
% D dpplication received with check for $.10.00 .. . .on.............. ... Jenuary 14, 19 46,
>Z E  dpplication returned for correction.............. ... ... . . .0, 19 .
é F  dpplicaton indue orderon......................................... Jajnuary 28, 1946
z. Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (NC}J&H':&v .. 19 46. Received. February 1, 19,6 .
g G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

E (a) Form 811, reasonable time endingon....................... 19..., 0n 19
é (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19 .

é H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapte_r on.................. danuary 28, 19 46.
é 1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

o w-rhatapplicationiberdenied received on. ... ... ....... ... ... ... ..., January 29, 19 A6

% J No report from chapter executive committee om. .. ..........coovvnon.... 19

E K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... February 5, 1946,

E) L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on....................... February 5, 1946.

é M  dpplicant Was admitted om............. ... ... . . i February 12, 1946,

g N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

§ B0 PTOPOSETS O ... v v ee s e e e ettt et eeaeaee s February 12,719 46
& O Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §....... ... ...,

returned to applicant om. .. ... ... ... . ... e s 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT )
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
L. Byron Burney
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the North Carolina Chapter.

Date February 12,19 46 MQ%G%&&"_Q_M@&_C%M

Secretary
(=)



g APPLICATION NQ . 4014
os MUERICAN

A\ RCHITRTY ORIGINAL

| Tile this original with The Secretary of
Ol 'The American Institute of Architects.

' . \ ' ) File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
Ly e the secretary of the local chapter of The
LA Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis L. Byron Burney .
f'.“f.s;"‘f‘?g:'h"‘h’:x 2.1ama natural citizen of United States of Americe
uralined citizen.
3. My legal residence is in the City of Raleigh 7 >
County of Wake State of North Carolina

& Stats 3":1%}‘:: 4. My address in The Institute records will be

dress.

Number 1712  Sirea Arlington Street

City Raleigh , State North Carolina

5 i‘“‘;f:ﬁ.‘;‘{'ﬂ"' 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as an architectural draftsman and designer.

archiiect, a leach-
er, a public off- . . .
eial, ste. 6. I desire to be a member of the North Carolina Chapter.

7. T declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this applicatien with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.-
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"9, I enclose my check for § 10.00 , for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned. to me, except five doilars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

DateM ) 194’5. %"” v

- .gplicam sign full name in ink

‘ e ,';"' i
L7 N2
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S

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth December 19,1907 Place of birth - Lumberton, North Carolina

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(Stats or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption
North Carolins

() I hold a Certificate No. .. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Lumberton High School
North Carolina State College of Agriculture & Engineering

Carnegie Institute of Technology

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

a. Mar. 1935-July 1937, architectural draftsmen, Frank W. Benton, Architect,
Wilson, N. C. :
b. July 1937-Sept.1939, architectural draftsman and designer, J. M.
Edwards, Jr., Architect, Raleigh, N. C.
. c. Sept.l939-Aug.1942, associate architect, Farm Security Administration,
‘ District Engineers Office, Raleigh, N. C.
d. Aug.1942 -Dec. 1942, architectural draftsman, Olsen,Deitrick, Carr & J. E.
Greiner Co.,. Arch'ts & Engrs. Edenton, N. C.
e. Feb.1943 -Sept.1945, naval architect, Norfolk Navy Yard, Portsmouth, Va.
. g« Sept.l945-Jan. 1946, architecturd draftsman and designer, Wm. Henley
' Deitrick, Architect, Raleigh, N. C.



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

None

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from - to -
16. Junior of Institute from - to -
17. Associate of - Chapter from - to
18. Junior Associate of - Chapter from - to’

19. Member of State Association in North Carolina Society from 1941 to 1946
of Architects

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

ﬁ% f ~»¢%

Ity,e’known the applicant f; L/ears
” Signed(4 ..\/ .....
v Proposer Proposer
@,@ < /( 7 C f (&-&7{6 ______ &) ________ Q_ .
Addrels

Address J P M y

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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I have knovggthe applxcant for ars , , e
q; ”2! sﬂ(ﬂ("f{‘

3

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.

)15 2l ‘27 f“,ar"r?[;f* bt }/ e
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A PMERICAN AP N°
SO ARCHITE
.- 4044,
5 FEB-L P 200
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

v THE OCTAGON ‘WasHiNGcTON, D. C,
S, Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
L. Byron Burney, Raleigh, N. C.
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Raleigh, N. C.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files.

Dt Jonuery 28, o 46 Morwandse O . Roluuwen T .

Secretary

' <
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice arch:tecture in your state? ”K

2. Was his registration or lxcensmg by examination?, ..or by exemptlon?

3. What was the sc p the exam atlon? -ﬂ( 5/é;ﬂ L2LLS Céﬂ?ﬂﬂf///ﬂ/? 4A/S
2t - /?A 2Es. 4/.70’ ZIl 5SS oo
/E?Ao (;;zhgﬂ’ 9&6&: 4%7; e 257414z? ¢W79’2;%ag? err’ Lpors

4, What was the period of the examination ?.....ﬁ%.:.....days. Written examination

hours; Oral examina-

tion : hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certxﬁcate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

SV 4~ 3 If so, give Certificate NOww 2l
6. Date of last registration.....s U//&/ oL 19v$// Registration No...... 4 Z\S ........... Is it current?.£ZZ.5.....
MMM
' " (Siguature of Secretary of Board)
L/ “ Z
DatesrZ070.. 570 198 N. C. State Board of Architectural Examination and Reg.

(Name of Board)
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COPY TO

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

2 " Dear Mr. Burney:

The Searet&ry iS'ﬁﬁépy to inform you that your spplieca~

tion for membership in THe Imstitute was aoted on favorably

by The Besrd of Directors snd that you were admitted to corw
porate mesbership in The Institute and essigned to memberghip
in the Noridh Caroline Chapter, effective February 12, 1946.
You will be a member of that Chapter, or of some 0ﬁher_chap~
ter if you later transfer thereto; wmtil yeur membership in
The Institute terminates.

- Your eerﬁifiaate of membership, duly executed by the
Officers of The Institute, will De sent in due eourse.
The Board of Divestors welcomes you to membership n
The Institute, and The Secretarys offies is at your service
e the extent of 1te powers, ' e e

- . 'The policles and the activities of The Institute are de-
- velaoped largely from problems arising within the chaphers.

- By taking ap active part in your Chapter affsirs you will CoR-~

tyibute to the advencement of the objects ol The Insitltute snd
¥i1l inorease the benefits to be derived from Instiiute mem-

- COPY

barships
f Te b@ayauk‘ydﬁr sotive ecoperation.
o , v
R S S o Sincerely yours,
Lo
) ~ £, Luass et T
{/ (g J ISPy c. _ H
[ : Seerctary

/\ _/

/
- /

4

' Mr, L. Bycon Burney, AI.As
. 1732 rlington Street

i Raleigh, Norih Carolina

cc‘to: Proposers: Mr. Robert W. Noble
Mr. Wm. Henley Deitrick



THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tre OctacoN, WASHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1953

To: ¥re Lo Byrcn Bunpey,
1712 Arlington Street
Ra)leigh, Horth Carolina

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—Dbecause of non-payment of Institute

dues.
December 31, 1952. The sending of this notice

This suspension is effective as of
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without

" applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates

on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1953.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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________ anaA
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
lire Ross Shumaker . ... , Secretary
North Carolind . . . e Chapter, A.LA

Secretary

State Organization Member

e member named herein is official notice of the

This copy of notice to the corporat
d in the chapter to which he is assigned.

suspension of his membership in The Institute an

Please note on your records accordingly.
Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-

nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.
Crair W. DircHY, Secretary
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L. BYRON BURNEY, ARCHITECT

MEMBER oFr AMERIDCAN I'NS TITUTE O F A RCHITECLCTS

Cove ¥ 7475 /év /55 2
AN

—

Mr, Clair W, Ditchy, Secretary
‘American Institute Of Architects
I741 New York Ave,. N. W,
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Ditchy,

As I have not paid my membership dues
suspended, So I think it best that I
connection,

302 ACADEMY BUILDING
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

December 3I, I952

for 1952, I will automatically be
completely terminate the

Please accept this as my letter of resignation from membership in the

Institute,

I have not contributed anything to the orgindzation and neither have I
received any benefit from being a member, It's time to quit.

I feel sure that the Institute will carry on just as well without my

membership,

Sinecerely yours,

Copy to Secretary of North Carolins Chapter

Ross Shumaker

Box 5445
Releigh, N. C.
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Administration Building
1735 New York Avenue, N. W,

January 7, 1953

Mr. L. Byron Burney
302 Academy Building
Raleigh, North Carolina

‘Dear Mr. Burney:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of December 31 concerning
your desire to resign from The Institute.

Before a member's resignation can be accepted he must be in good standing
in The Institute and in his local Chaptexr. Upon receipt of your dues
‘for the year 1952, in the amount of $35.00, and receipt of a notice of

your good standing in the North Carolina Chapter, your resignation can be
put forward for acceptance.

We regret very much your decision to resign and trust that sometime in
the future you will again join with your fellow architects in advancing
the causes of the profession.

Yours very truly,

Edmund R, Purves
Executive Director, A.I.A.

P:R:d
cc:  Mr. Ross Shumaker, Secretary
‘North Carolina Chapter, A.I.A.
Mrs. Miller
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ‘ARCHITECTS
THE OcTacoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

March31, 1954

¥r, I, Byron Bu:mey'_
1712 Arlington Streetl
Raleigh, North Carolina

It is with much regret that we send to you, , and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
orgamzatlons to whxch you are assxgned—because of non-payment of Institute dues

. This termination is. effective as of December 31, 1953. The sendmg of this notlce.
has been delayed Wlth the earnest wish that you mlght take some action in the matter.

We smcerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
~ present obligation to ‘The Institute:and.to apply for readmission.

" The Institute values and needs your active support. ‘The other Officers j Jom with me

in_ the hope that the loss of your membership is-only temporary.
‘ ' " Sincerely yours, S

% e

/{/’W

‘\ § .
o f'L/,/ \ Vo e ; -
Sccnta'm.

Posae,

4::_*_4 Ny

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
- Hos-Biranaker e Secretary
Nerth-Carolias Chapter, A.LA.
,Secretary

State -Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. . Please chiange your records accordingly.

GEORGE BaiN CumMMINGS, Secretary





